

1. Identification No.:  
**C3004M98/C3009M98**
2. Name and address of the manufacturer or authorized representative  
**THUN S.p.A.**  
**Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy**
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:  
**THUN S.P.A.**  
**Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy**
4. Object of the declaration:  
**Product Code and shape: pls refer to pic**



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with Reg. 1935/2004(food contact metal part is 304),details as below:
  - 1) Italian Minister of Health Decree of March 21, 1973 and its amendment - articles made of stainless steel on global migration; 2) Italian Ministry Of Health Decree of March 21,1973 and its amendment- articles made of on specific migrationstainless steel; 3) EU Technical Guide Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys Used in Food Contact Materials and Articles on specific migration of heavy metal; 4) Cadmium content requirement in Annex XVII Entry 23 of the REACH Regulation(EC) No. 1907/2006 and all its amendments currently in effect; 5) Lead content requirement in Annex XVII Entry 63 of the REACH Regulation(EC) No. 1907/2006 and all its amendments currently in effect.

**Approved Quality Assurance**

**Date 13/06/2022**